
Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 07/11/24 Award Date - 08/05/24

240155500Call Order: Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:24066(04) STP-103C(091)PM

Counties: ATOKA
Contract Description: GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE

SH-7: FROM 6.0 MILES EAST OF THE JOHNSTON
COUNTY LINE, EXTEND EAST NEAR ATOKA.
PROJECT LENGTH = 5.426 MILES

Contract Amt: $11,721,753.73 Contractor: THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
ENID, OK

Awarded:

240156505Call Order: Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:27105(04)

27106(04)
STP-209C(119)PM
STP-209C(120)PM

Counties: CANADIAN
Contract Description: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

US-270: OVER UNNAMED CREEKS, 6.1 MILES AND 10.3 MILES
EAST OF THE BLAINE COUNTY LINE NEAR GEARY AND CALUMET.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.539 MILES

Contract Amt: $3,570,000.00 Contractor: Frontier Bridge, Inc.
OKARCHE, OK

Awarded:

240157510Call Order: Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:34118(04) TAP-215N(054)TP

Counties: COAL
Contract Description: PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS (SIDEWALKS)

CITY STREET (SOUTH BROADWAY): FROM
CHERRY AVENUE, EXTEND SOUTH IN COALGATE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 1.214 MILES

Contract Amt: $441,560.01 Contractor: SCHIRALLI CONSTRUCTION CORP.
WILSON, OK

Awarded:

240158515Call Order: Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:31863(04) STP-247B(051)PM

Counties: MAJOR, WOODS
Contract Description: WIDEN AND RESURFACE

US-281: FROM THE US-412 JUNCTION,
EXTEND NORTH NEAR CHESTER.
PROJECT LENGTH = 6.305 MILES

Contract Amt: $16,256,958.35 Contractor: THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
ENID, OK

Awarded:



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 07/11/24 Award Date - 08/05/24

230333521Call Order: Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:35336(06) STP-299S(331)IT

Counties: TULSA, WAGONER
Contract Description: ITS (DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGNS)

I-244/SH-51/BA EXPRESSWAY/MUSKOGEE TURNPIKE:
AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN TULSA AND BROKEN ARROW.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

Contract Amt: $1,582,249.05 Contractor: Midstate Traffic Control, Inc.
Oklahoma City, OK

Awarded:



Total of Awarded Contracts: $33,572,521.14

Estimated Total of Deferred Contracts: $0.00

Estimated Total of Rejected Contracts: $0.00

Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 07/11/24 Award Date - 08/05/24


